

Bid Tabulation										
IFB#18112-AG										
Asphalt Pavement Repair & Resurface Services										
			Branscome			Allan-Myers			Blair Brothers	
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QUANTITY	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	RATE	TOTAL	
1	Crack Sealant/Filler Type A	LB	1,000	\$4.46	\$4,460.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	
2	Crack Sealant/Filler Type B	LB	1,000	\$4.72	\$4,720.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	
3	Crack Sealant/Filler Type C	LB	1,000	\$5.25	\$5,250.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	
4	Asphalt Concrete Type SM-9.5A	TON	25,000	\$67.71	\$1,692,750.00	\$74.53	\$1,863,250.00	\$67.00	\$1,675,000.00	
5	Asphalt Concrete Type SM-9.5D	TON	8,000	\$67.78	\$542,240.00	\$74.53	\$596,240.00	\$67.00	\$536,000.00	
6	Hot Mix Asphalt Intermediate Mix-IM 19.0A	TON	8,000	\$62.05	\$496,400.00	\$61.11	\$488,880.00	\$58.00	\$464,000.00	
7	Asphalt Concrete Type BM-25	TON	5,000	\$58.29	\$291,450.00	\$60.40	\$302,000.00	\$60.00	\$300,000.00	
8	Milling-Variable Depth & Width	SY/IN	250,000	\$0.72	\$180,000.00	\$0.16	\$40,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	
9	Edge Milling	SY/IN	250,000	\$0.82	\$205,000.00	\$0.65	\$162,500.00	\$1.25	\$312,500.00	
10	SM-1 Leveling/Scratching	TON	500	\$68.86	\$34,430.00	\$66.03	\$33,015.00	\$70.00	\$35,000.00	
11	Crushed Stone Backfill	CY	100	\$58.13	\$5,813.00	\$69.34	\$6,934.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	
12	Asphalt/Stone/Subgrade Removal	CY	1,000	\$11.05	\$11,050.00	\$37.98	\$37,980.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	
13	Crushed Stone Shoulder	TON	100	\$50.90	\$5,090.00	\$55.81	\$5,581.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	
14	Adjust Manholes/Install Rings	EA	20	\$104.99	\$2,099.80	\$39.49	\$789.80	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
15	Adjust Water Valve/Install Rings	EA	20	\$104.99	\$2,099.80	\$35.28	\$705.60	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
16	Pavement Line Marking Type B, Class I Alkyd 4"	LF	80,000	\$0.46	\$36,800.00	\$0.42	\$33,600.00	\$0.53	\$42,400.00	
17	Pavement Line Marking Type B, Class I Alkyd 6"	LF	15,000	\$0.62	\$9,300.00	\$0.59	\$8,850.00	\$0.73	\$10,950.00	
18	Pavement Line Marking Type B, Class I Alkyd 24"	LF	5,000	\$3.40	\$17,000.00	\$3.24	\$16,200.00	\$3.25	\$16,250.00	
19	Pavement Line Marking Type A, Temporary Paint, 4"	LF	80,000	\$0.22	\$17,600.00	\$0.19	\$15,200.00	\$0.10	\$8,000.00	
20	Pavement Line Marking Type A, Temporary Paint, 6"	LF	15,000	\$0.30	\$4,500.00	\$0.29	\$4,350.00	\$0.14	\$2,100.00	
21	Pavement Line Marking Type A, Temporary Paint, 24"	LF	5,000	\$1.04	\$5,200.00	\$0.99	\$4,950.00	\$0.90	\$4,500.00	
22	Arrows, Single(Thru Left or Thru Right) Type B, Class II	EA	25	\$204.73	\$5,118.25	\$195.00	\$4,875.00	\$225.00	\$5,625.00	
23	Arrows, Double(Thru Left or Thru Right) Type B, Class II	EA	10	\$309.72	\$3,097.20	\$295.00	\$2,950.00	\$325.00	\$3,250.00	
24	Pavement Message Markings (Railroad), Type B, Class II	EA	10	\$519.71	\$5,197.10	\$495.00	\$4,950.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00	
25	Pavement Message Markings (School), Type B, Class II	EA	10	\$393.72	\$3,937.20	\$375.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	
26	Pavement Message Markings (Only), Type B, Class II	EA	10	\$236.23	\$2,362.30	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	
27	Pavement Message Markings (Yield), Type B, Class II	EA	10	\$257.23	\$2,572.30	\$245.00	\$2,450.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	
28	Pavement Message Markings (Stop), Type B, Class II	EA	10	\$236.23	\$2,362.30	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	

29	Pavement Message Markings (Ahead), Type B, Class II	EA	10	\$309.72	\$3,097.20		\$295.00	\$2,950.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
30	Pavement Symbol, Bicycle Designated Lane, Type B, Class II	EA	10	\$156.44	\$1,564.40		\$163.85	\$1,638.50	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
31	Pavement Symbol, Shark Teeth (24"x 36"), Type B Class II	EA	25	\$26.20	\$655.00		\$24.95	\$623.75	\$35.00	\$875.00
32	Pavement Marker (Snow-Plowable, 2 Way, Asphalt Pavement)	EA	500	\$27.25	\$13,625.00		\$24.95	\$12,475.00	\$23.00	\$11,500.00
33	Pavement Marker (Snow-Plowable, 1 Way, Asphalt Pavement)	EA	100	\$27.25	\$2,725.00		\$24.95	\$2,495.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00
34	Rumble Strips	LF	5,280	\$2.58	\$13,622.40		\$2.24	\$11,827.20	\$3.50	\$18,480.00
35	Liquid Asphalt Coating (Rumble Strip)	SY	80	\$13.21	\$1,056.80		\$7.87	\$629.60	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
36	Maintenance of Traffic (Outside lane closure 4 lane roadway) TTC-16.0	LS	1	\$3,905.74	\$3,905.74		\$10,470.92	\$10,470.92	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
37	Maintenance of Traffic (Outside lane closure 4 lane roadway) TTC-17.0	LS	1	\$3,905.74	\$3,905.74		\$10,470.95	\$10,470.95	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
38	Maintenance of Traffic (Multi-lane closure operation) TTC-18.0	LS	1	\$4,168.22	\$4,168.22		\$10,470.92	\$10,470.92	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
39	Maintenance of Traffic Lane closure on roadway using flaggers) TTC-23.0	LS	1	\$3,905.74	\$3,905.74		\$10,470.92	\$10,470.92	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
40	Maintenance of Traffic (Work operation in the vicinity of an exit ramp) TTC-37.0	LS	1	\$3,905.74	\$3,905.74		\$10,470.92	\$10,470.92	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
41	Maintenance of Traffic (Work operation in the vicinity of an entrance ramp) TTC-39.0	LS	1	\$3,905.74	\$3,905.74		\$10,470.92	\$10,470.92	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
42	Asphalt Patching(Asphalt Patch IM-19.0 A or D)	TON	800	\$100.68	\$80,544.00		\$62.82	\$50,256.00	\$80.00	\$64,000.00
43	Asphalt Patching(Asphalt Patch SM-9.5 A or D)	TON	800	\$106.40	\$85,120.00		\$66.32	\$53,056.00	\$80.00	\$64,000.00
44	CG-12 Detectable Warning Surface	SY	500	\$209.98	\$104,990.00		\$200.00	\$100,000.00	\$316.00	\$158,000.00
45	Police Assistance for Paving Operations	HR	100	\$42.00	\$4,200.00		\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.50	\$4,050.00
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT				\$3,932,795.97			\$3,955,777.00		\$4,061,180.00
	WORK SCHEDULE									
	Small Jobs: Days of Notice to Proceed				3 days			2 days		1 day
	Large Jobs: Days of Notice to Proceed				5 days			2 days		2 day